Sensing and Productivity Solutions
Datasheet
Speed Sensors
1GT Series Gear Tooth Sensors
DESCRIPTION
The 1GT Series Gear Tooth Sensors use a magnetically biased
Hall-effect integrated circuit (IC) to accurately sense movement
of ferrous metal targets. This specially designed IC, with

  [0.70]
“A”
Table 7. Order Guide
Catalog Listing Description
1GT101DC 1GT Series gear tooth sensor, 137,2 mm [5.4 in] lead length
1GT103DC 1GT Series gear tooth sensor, 650 mm [25.6 in] lead length
1GT105DC 1GT Series gear tooth sensor, 1500 mm [59.1 in] lead length
Catalog Listing Lead Length “A”
1GT101DC 3X 137,2 mm [5.4 in]
1GT103DC 3X 650 mm [25.6 in]
1GT105DC 3X 1500 mm [59.1 in]
Find out more
Honeywell serves its customers through
a worldwide network of sales offices,
representatives and distributors.
For application assistance, current
specifications, pricing or name of the
nearest Authorized Distributor, contact
your local sales office.
To learn more about Honeywell Sensing
and Productivity Solutions’ products, call
+1-815-235-6847 or 1-800-537-6945,
visit sensing.honeywell.com, or e-mail
inquiries to info.sc@honeywell.com
Sensing and Productivity Solutions
Honeywell
1985 Douglas Drive North
Golden Valley, MN 55422
honeywell.com
Warranty/Remedy
Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture as being free
of defective materials and faulty workmanship. Honeywell’s
standard product warranty applies unless agreed to
otherwise by Honeywell in writing; please refer to your order
acknowledgement or consult your local sales office for specific
warranty details. If warranted goods are returned to Honeywell
during the period of coverage, Honeywell will repair or replace,
at its option, without charge those items it finds defective.
The foregoing is buyer’s sole remedy and is in lieu of all
other warranties, expressed or implied, including those of
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. In no
event shall Honeywell be liable for consequential, special, or
indirect damages.
While we provide application assistance personally, through our
literature and the Honeywell web site, it is up to the customer to
determine the suitability of the product in the application.
Specifications may change without notice. The information we
supply is believed to be accurate and reliable as of this printing.
However, we assume no responsibility for its use.
     WARNING
PERSONAL INJURY
DO NOT USE these products as safety or emergency stop
devices or in any other application where failure of the product
could result in personal injury.
Failure to comply with these instructions could result in
death or serious injury.
     WARNING
MISUSE OF DOCUMENTATION
• The information presented in this datasheet is for reference
only. Do not use this document as a product installation
guide.
• Complete installation, operation, and maintenance
information is provided in the instructions supplied with each
product.
Failure to comply with these instructions could result in
death or serious injury.
32315204-A-EN IL50
January 2016
© 2016 Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
The following associated literature is available on the Honeywell